## **Notice of Decision**



57/SP/2268/2023

**IN THE MATTER** of the Sale and Supply of

Alcohol Act 2012

<u>AND</u>

**IN THE MATTER** of an application by Waiau

Bowling Club Incorporated for an on-site special licence pursuant to s.138 of the Act in respect of premises situated at 9 Parnassus Street, Waiau and known as Waiau Bowling Club

## BEFORE THE HURUNUI DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Chairperson: Commissioner M Ward

## **DECISION (ON THE PAPERS)**

This is an application by Waiau Bowling Club Incorporated for an on-site special licence in respect of premises situated at 9 Parnassus Street, Waiau and known as Waiau Bowling Club.

The nature of the event for which the licence is sought is the Darts evenings with the days and hours authorised for the sale of alcohol being:

Dates	Hours
Friday 26 May 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 2 June 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 9 June 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 16 June 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 23 June 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 30 June 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 7 July 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 14 July 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 21 July 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 28 July 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 4 August 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Postponement Dates	Postponement Hours
Friday 11 August 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 18 August 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm
Friday 25 August 2023	From 7.00pm to 10.30pm

The licensed area is undesignated and includes the interior of the bowling club rooms and the veranda.

In their reports, the Police, Medical Officer of Health, and District Licensing Inspector have raised no matters in opposition to this application.

We are satisfied as to the matters to which we must have regard as set out in s. 142 of the Act and we grant the applicant an on-site special licence authorising the sale and supply of alcohol, to any person attending this series of events.

CTLICENSING

The licence may issue immediately.

Dated at Amberley this 24th day of April 2023

Secretary

KmMarghlin

**Hurunui District Licensing Committee**